
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE
20-MAR-2013
PAGE: 1

Summary of Company BidsSale Number:      227
Sale Identifier:  CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO
Sale Date:        20-MAR-2013
Region Name:      Gulf of Mexico OCS Region
Sort Option:      Total Amount Exposed

COMP
NO.

COMPANY NAME TOTAL AMOUNT
EXPOSED   

TOTAL AMOUNT
HIGH BIDS  

TOTAL AMOUNT  
UNSUCCESS. BIDS

SEQ
NO.

TOT
BDS

HI 
BDS

UNS
BDS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

00276

02277

00689

02748

02702

02219

03228

03238

03065

02941

00056

01308

02668

03165

02873

00724

00078

02397

Exxon Mobil Corporation

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) In

Shell Offshore Inc.

Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC

Plains Exploration & Production Compa

Anadarko US Offshore Corporation

Venari Offshore LLC

LLOG Bluewater Holdings, L.L.C.

Stone Energy Offshore, L.L.C.

Maersk Oil Gulf of Mexico Two LLC

ConocoPhillips Company

Ridgewood Energy Corporation

Red Willow Offshore, LLC

Apache Deepwater LLC

Cobalt International Energy, L.P.

Marathon Oil Company

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Samson Offshore, LLC

 $224,210,715.00

 $198,466,195.00

 $166,275,520.00

 $100,671,757.67

 $98,000,000.00

 $96,419,348.00

 $92,392,351.71

 $72,771,223.15

 $58,155,757.51

 $55,970,320.00

 $46,873,000.00

 $45,305,906.97

 $37,805,906.97

 $36,741,182.54

 $34,357,110.00

 $34,004,374.00

 $31,281,415.00

 $30,630,269.33

 $220,254,445.00

 $107,160,248.00

 $139,825,720.00

 $73,925,409.67

 $82,575,000.00

 $42,365,196.00

 $86,796,442.25

 $62,440,168.15

 $38,368,811.51

 $24,344,024.00

 $29,705,300.00

 $45,305,906.97

 $37,805,906.97

 $26,891,021.00

 $32,970,720.00

 $32,802,916.00

 $12,769,464.00

 $30,630,269.33

 $3,956,270.00

 $91,305,947.00

 $26,449,800.00

 $26,746,348.00

 $15,425,000.00

 $54,054,152.00

 $5,595,909.46

 $10,331,055.00

 $19,786,946.00

 $31,626,296.00

 $17,167,700.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $9,850,161.54

 $1,386,390.00

 $1,201,458.00

 $18,511,951.00

 $0.00

 9

 35

 43

 18

 13

 37

 18

 15

 18

 20

 43

 8

 7

 9

 4

 3

 17

 2

 7

 24

 38

 15

 11

 30

 15

 11

 11

 14

 30

 8

 7

 5

 2

 2

 8

 2

 2

 11

 5

 3

 2

 7

 3

 4

 7

 6

 13

 0

 0

 4

 2

 1

 9

 0



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE
20-MAR-2013
PAGE: 2

Summary of Company BidsSale Number:      227
Sale Identifier:  CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO
Sale Date:        20-MAR-2013
Region Name:      Gulf of Mexico OCS Region
Sort Option:      Total Amount Exposed

COMP
NO.

COMPANY NAME TOTAL AMOUNT
EXPOSED   

TOTAL AMOUNT
HIGH BIDS  

TOTAL AMOUNT  
UNSUCCESS. BIDS

SEQ
NO.

TOT
BDS

HI 
BDS

UNS
BDS

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

02990

02647

01500

02361

03247

02805

02970

01999

02237

01284

00105

00730

02266

03209

02503

02417

01482

02377

Ecopetrol America Inc.

Murphy Exploration & Production Compa

TOTAL E&P USA, INC.

Eni Petroleum US LLC

Talos Energy Offshore LLC

Repsol E&P USA Inc.

Castex Offshore, Inc.

Houston Energy, L.P.

Noble Energy, Inc.

W & T Offshore, Inc.

Apache Corporation

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

EPL Oil & Gas, Inc.

Renaissance Offshore, LLC

Contango Operators, Inc.

Arena Energy, LP

JX Nippon Oil Exploration (U.S.A.) Li

MCX Gulf of Mexico, LLC

 $22,908,543.20

 $22,823,183.00

 $22,490,190.00

 $13,054,999.00

 $8,140,050.00

 $7,224,133.80

 $5,327,100.00

 $3,979,569.16

 $2,949,750.00

 $2,402,000.00

 $2,398,516.00

 $2,300,000.00

 $2,143,100.00

 $2,141,900.00

 $1,743,331.00

 $1,683,000.00

 $1,497,960.00

 $1,497,960.00

 $6,156,267.00

 $7,023,232.00

 $21,565,930.00

 $9,022,999.00

 $8,140,050.00

 $2,389,395.00

 $5,327,100.00

 $3,979,569.16

 $1,684,250.00

 $392,000.00

 $2,398,516.00

 $2,300,000.00

 $2,143,100.00

 $2,141,900.00

 $1,743,331.00

 $1,127,000.00

 $1,330,560.00

 $1,330,560.00

 $16,752,276.20

 $15,799,951.00

 $924,260.00

 $4,032,000.00

 $0.00

 $4,834,738.80

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $1,265,500.00

 $2,010,000.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $556,000.00

 $167,400.00

 $167,400.00

 13

 10

 3

 6

 15

 8

 10

 7

 6

 3

 9

 8

 5

 2

 3

 5

 3

 3

 6

 7

 1

 5

 15

 2

 10

 7

 5

 2

 9

 8

 5

 2

 3

 3

 2

 2

 7

 3

 2

 1

 0

 6

 0

 0

 1

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 1

 1



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE
20-MAR-2013
PAGE: 3

Summary of Company BidsSale Number:      227
Sale Identifier:  CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO
Sale Date:        20-MAR-2013
Region Name:      Gulf of Mexico OCS Region
Sort Option:      Total Amount Exposed

COMP
NO.

COMPANY NAME TOTAL AMOUNT
EXPOSED   

TOTAL AMOUNT
HIGH BIDS  

TOTAL AMOUNT  
UNSUCCESS. BIDS

SEQ
NO.

TOT
BDS

HI 
BDS

UNS
BDS

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

03217

02235

02961

02375

03279

02579

02312

02477

02967

02066

02917

03207

02478

03026

02801

01963

Northstar Offshore Group, LLC

Saratoga Resources, Inc.

Byron Energy Inc.

Energy XXI GOM, LLC

Rising Natural Resources LLC

Tana Exploration Company LLC

McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC

Tarpon Operating & Development, L.L.C

Peregrine Oil & Gas II, LLC

Ridgelake Energy, Inc.

Rooster Oil & Gas, LLC

Hall-Houston Exploration IV, L.P.

Calypso Exploration, LLC

Pisces Energy LLC

Hoactzin Partners, L.P.

Apex Oil & Gas, Inc.

 $1,474,240.00

 $1,370,000.00

 $946,560.00

 $846,595.00

 $800,000.00

 $489,990.00

 $430,250.00

 $417,500.00

 $327,000.00

 $290,594.00

 $251,172.00

 $225,000.00

 $197,890.00

 $145,000.00

 $125,000.00

 $23,017.00

 $1,474,240.00

 $880,000.00

 $946,560.00

 $846,595.00

 $800,000.00

 $489,990.00

 $430,250.00

 $417,500.00

 $0.00

 $290,594.00

 $251,172.00

 $225,000.00

 $197,890.00

 $145,000.00

 $125,000.00

 $23,017.00

 $0.00

 $490,000.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $327,000.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 3

 6

 6

 9

 2

 2

 3

 2

 1

 1

 2

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 3

 4

 6

 9

 2

 2

 3

 2

 0

 1

 2

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 $1,595,397,446.00  $1,214,675,536.00  $380,721,910.00Sale Totals:


