UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Summary of Company Bids

POSTSALE 20-MAR-2013 PAGE: 1

Sale Number: 2

227

Sale Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO

Sale Date:

20-MAR-2013

Region Name: Gulf

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

Sort Option: Total Amount Exposed

SEQ NO.	COMP NO.	COMPANY NAME	TOT BDS	HI BDS	UNS BDS	TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED	TOTAL AMOUNT HIGH BIDS	TOTAL AMOUNT UNSUCCESS. BIDS
1	00276	Exxon Mobil Corporation	9	7	2	\$224,210,715.00	\$220,254,445.00	\$3,956,270.00
2	02277	BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) In	35	24	11	\$198,466,195.00	\$107,160,248.00	\$91,305,947.00
3	00689	Shell Offshore Inc.	43	38	5	\$166,275,520.00	\$139,825,720.00	\$26,449,800.00
4	02748	Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC	18	15	3	\$100,671,757.67	\$73,925,409.67	\$26,746,348.00
5	02702	Plains Exploration & Production Compa	13	11	2	\$98,000,000.00	\$82,575,000.00	\$15,425,000.00
6	02219	Anadarko US Offshore Corporation	37	30	7	\$96,419,348.00	\$42,365,196.00	\$54,054,152.00
7	03228	Venari Offshore LLC	18	15	3	\$92,392,351.71	\$86,796,442.25	\$5,595,909.46
8	03238	LLOG Bluewater Holdings, L.L.C.	15	11	4	\$72,771,223.15	\$62,440,168.15	\$10,331,055.00
9	03065	Stone Energy Offshore, L.L.C.	18	11	7	\$58,155,757.51	\$38,368,811.51	\$19,786,946.00
10	02941	Maersk Oil Gulf of Mexico Two LLC	20	14	6	\$55,970,320.00	\$24,344,024.00	\$31,626,296.00
11	00056	ConocoPhillips Company	43	30	13	\$46,873,000.00	\$29,705,300.00	\$17,167,700.00
12	01308	Ridgewood Energy Corporation	8	8	0	\$45,305,906.97	\$45,305,906.97	\$0.00
13	02668	Red Willow Offshore, LLC	7	7	0	\$37,805,906.97	\$37,805,906.97	\$0.00
14	03165	Apache Deepwater LLC	9	5	4	\$36,741,182.54	\$26,891,021.00	\$9,850,161.54
15	02873	Cobalt International Energy, L.P.	4	2	2	\$34,357,110.00	\$32,970,720.00	\$1,386,390.00
16	00724	Marathon Oil Company	3	2	1	\$34,004,374.00	\$32,802,916.00	\$1,201,458.00
17	00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.	17	8	9	\$31,281,415.00	\$12,769,464.00	\$18,511,951.00
18	02397	Samson Offshore, LLC	2	2	0	\$30,630,269.33	\$30,630,269.33	\$0.00

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE 20-MAR-2013 PAGE: 2

Sale Number:

227

Summary of Company Bids

Sale Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO

20-MAR-2013

Sale Date:
Region Name:

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

Sort Option: Total Amount Exposed

SEQ NO.	COMP NO.	COMPANY NAME	TOT BDS	HI BDS	UNS BDS	TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED	TOTAL AMOUNT HIGH BIDS	TOTAL AMOUNT UNSUCCESS. BIDS
19	02990	Ecopetrol America Inc.	13	6	7	\$22,908,543.20	\$6,156,267.00	\$16,752,276.20
20	02647	Murphy Exploration & Production Compa	10	7	3	\$22,823,183.00	\$7,023,232.00	\$15,799,951.00
21	01500	TOTAL E&P USA, INC.	3	1	2	\$22,490,190.00	\$21,565,930.00	\$924,260.00
22	02361	Eni Petroleum US LLC	6	5	1	\$13,054,999.00	\$9,022,999.00	\$4,032,000.00
23	03247	Talos Energy Offshore LLC	15	15	0	\$8,140,050.00	\$8,140,050.00	\$0.00
24	02805	Repsol E&P USA Inc.	8	2	6	\$7,224,133.80	\$2,389,395.00	\$4,834,738.80
25	02970	Castex Offshore, Inc.	10	10	0	\$5,327,100.00	\$5,327,100.00	\$0.00
26	01999	Houston Energy, L.P.	7	7	0	\$3,979,569.16	\$3,979,569.16	\$0.00
27	02237	Noble Energy, Inc.	6	5	1	\$2,949,750.00	\$1,684,250.00	\$1,265,500.00
28	01284	W & T Offshore, Inc.	3	2	1	\$2,402,000.00	\$392,000.00	\$2,010,000.00
29	00105	Apache Corporation	9	9	0	\$2,398,516.00	\$2,398,516.00	\$0.00
30	00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corporation	8	8	0	\$2,300,000.00	\$2,300,000.00	\$0.00
31	02266	EPL Oil & Gas, Inc.	5	5	0	\$2,143,100.00	\$2,143,100.00	\$0.00
32	03209	Renaissance Offshore, LLC	2	2	0	\$2,141,900.00	\$2,141,900.00	\$0.00
33	02503	Contango Operators, Inc.	3	3	0	\$1,743,331.00	\$1,743,331.00	\$0.00
34	02417	Arena Energy, LP	5	3	2	\$1,683,000.00	\$1,127,000.00	\$556,000.00
35	01482	JX Nippon Oil Exploration (U.S.A.) Li	3	2	1	\$1,497,960.00	\$1,330,560.00	\$167,400.00
36	02377	MCX Gulf of Mexico, LLC	3	2	1	\$1,497,960.00	\$1,330,560.00	\$167,400.00

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE 20-MAR-2013 PAGE: 3

Sale Number:

227

Summary of Company Bids

Sale Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO

Sale Date:

Region Name:

20-MAR-2013

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

Sort Option: Total Amount Exposed

SEQ NO.	COMP	COMPANY NAME	TOT BDS	HI BDS	UNS BDS	TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED	TOTAL AMOUNT HIGH BIDS	TOTAL AMOUNT UNSUCCESS. BIDS
37	03217	Northstar Offshore Group, LLC	3	3	0	\$1,474,240.00	\$1,474,240.00	\$0.00
38	02235	Saratoga Resources, Inc.	6	4	2	\$1,370,000.00	\$880,000.00	\$490,000.00
39	02961	Byron Energy Inc.	6	6	0	\$946,560.00	\$946,560.00	\$0.00
40	02375	Energy XXI GOM, LLC	9	9	0	\$846,595.00	\$846,595.00	\$0.00
41	03279	Rising Natural Resources LLC	2	2	0	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$0.00
42	02579	Tana Exploration Company LLC	2	2	0	\$489,990.00	\$489,990.00	\$0.00
43	02312	McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC	3	3	0	\$430,250.00	\$430,250.00	\$0.00
44	02477	Tarpon Operating & Development, L.L.C	2	2	0	\$417,500.00	\$417,500.00	\$0.00
45	02967	Peregrine Oil & Gas II, LLC	1	0	1	\$327,000.00	\$0.00	\$327,000.00
46	02066	Ridgelake Energy, Inc.	1	1	0	\$290,594.00	\$290,594.00	\$0.00
47	02917	Rooster Oil & Gas, LLC	2	2	0	\$251,172.00	\$251,172.00	\$0.00
48	03207	Hall-Houston Exploration IV, L.P.	1	1	0	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$0.00
49	02478	Calypso Exploration, LLC	1	1	0	\$197,890.00	\$197,890.00	\$0.00
50	03026	Pisces Energy LLC	1	1	0	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$0.00
51	02801	Hoactzin Partners, L.P.	1	1	0	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$0.00
52	01963	Apex Oil & Gas, Inc.	1	1	0	\$23,017.00	\$23,017.00	\$0.00
	Sale To	otals:				\$1,595,397,446.00	\$1,214,675,536.00	\$380,721,910.00